unconsolidated entities or other persons created during the reporting period.

e. The effects of seasonality or cyclicality on the interim operations of the Group’s

businesses are explained in Note 4, Operating Segments.

f. The Group’s material commitments for capital expenditure projects have been approved

but are still ongoing and not yet completed as of end of October 31 2016. These consist

of construction, acquisition, upgrade or repair of fixed assets needed for normal

operations of the business. The said projects will be carried forward to the next quarter

until its completion. The fund to be used for these projects will come from available

cash, short and long-term loans.

g. In fiscal year 2016, the Group elected to change the method of valuing inventory to first-in

first-out (FIFO) method.  Previously, the cost of finished goods inventory was based on

the weighted average cost (WAC) method.  The 2015 comparative information was

restated to reflect the adjustment from WAC to FIFO.

The following summarizes the impact of change in inventory costing and

reclassification:

As previously

reported Adjustments As   restated

 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Income Statement

Revenue 1,131,063 14,395 1,145,458

Cost of sales (883,736) (9,873) (893,609)

Distribution and selling expenses (89,822) (11,426) (101,248)

Other income (expenses) - net (7,873) (680) (8,553)

Tax credit/expense - net (4,725) 2,882 (1,843)

Loss for the year (46,489) (3,358) (49,847)

Non-controlling interests (4,725) (348) (5,073)

Owners of the Company (41,764) (3,010) (44,774)

Earnings per share

Basic loss per share (US cents) 2.12 (0.21) 1.91

Diluted loss per share (US cents) 2.12 (0.21) 1.91

h. The Group is the subject of, or a party to, other various suits and pending or threatened

litigation. While it is not feasible to predict or determine the ultimate outcome of these

matters. The Group believes that none of these legal proceedings will have a material

adverse effect on its financial position. As a result,

Del Monte Pacific Limited and its Subsidiaries

Unaudited Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

For the six months ended 31 October 2016

FS35

Annex A

Key Performance Indicators

 The following sets forth the explanation why certain performance ratios (i.e. current ratio, debt